C E R T I F I C A T E  O F  C O M P L I A N C E
Certificate Number  20191119-E317867
Report Reference  E317867-A6047-UL
Issue Date  2019-November-19
Bruce Mahrenholz, Director North American Certification Program
UL LLC
Any information and documentation involving UL Mark services are provided on behalf of UL LLC (UL) or any authorized licensee of UL. For questions, please
contact a local UL Customer Service Representative at http://ul.com/aboutul/locations/

secondary components that allow for different output voltage ratings. Units for use in China only are to be
provided with a certified conformal coating.
Model Nomenclature:
VCE20USXX
Where XX is a number between 03-48 representing output voltage.
Models provided with suffix "-P" indicate open frame type.
Models not provided with suffix "-P" indicate a non-safety and non-accessible enclosure is provided.
Output Ratings (Models with Tma = 45°C):
Model VCE20US03: 3.3Vdc 4.55A
Model VCE20US05: 5Vdc 4A
Output Ratings (Models with Tma = 50°C):
Model VCE20US09: 9Vdc 2.22A
Model VCE20US12: 12Vdc 1.67A
Model VCE20US15: 15Vdc 1.33A
Model VCE20US24: 24Vdc 0.83A
Model VCE20US48: 48Vdc 0.42A
Test Item Particulars
Classification of use by Ordinary person
Supply Connection AC Mains
Supply % Tolerance +10%/-10%